and a

## OFFICE OF THE CO-DISTRICT COMMISSIONER, LUMDING .... BAMUNGAON (Transformation & Development Branch) GOVT. OF ASSAM

E-Mail: cdc-lumding@assam.gov.in

Date: .....December, 2024

No. CDC/LMG/CDDC/133299

.\*

	INICITIOCIO I TCOCTIC
as ner list at Annexure-l	Memhere Present
Co-District Commissioner Chamber, Lumding, Ballunigavi	Venue
21/11/2024 at 11.00 A.M.	Date & Time
Minutes of the Co-District Development Commutee incenting rot and	Subject

schemes. Co-District Commissioner, Lumding emphasized on standard reporting format for all departments for the next CDDC meeting. introduction was taken by Co-District Commissioner, and after that the Co-District Commissioner reviewed the progress report of various The meeting was chaired by Co-District Commissioner, Lumding who welcomed all the members present. At the very outset, an

ile No. TND-49/5/2024-T&D-CD(LUM) (Computer No. 133299) enerated from enffice by Mahandra Nath Denii IND/MNDI-T&D-CD II IMDING II ININD DEVELOPMENT DEFICER CO - DISTRICT -I I IMDINIG on 20/12/2024 03-38 PM

2 Infrastructure		1 Economic Development
PHED		Agriculture
➤ Work progress is pending for 13 Schemes.		<ul> <li>➤ Man power issue</li> <li>➤ Pending cases under</li> <li>KISAN Yojana is</li> <li>about 1476 nos.</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>The Executive Engineer, PHE, Hojai Division submit the progress report for Lumding Co- District. The progress report as follows:</li> <li>The total nos.</li> </ul>	the farmer can avail the benefit under the scheme. ➤ Paddy procurement – Field visit to the undertaken to achieve paddy procurement target. ➤ The chair emphasized on meeting to the procurement targets without fail.	➤ The Chaired directed to make fast the registration process early as possible so that
EE/PHED		DAO, Hojai & ADS FPD &CA

										3 Intrastructure												
										PWD(N)												
Y												WOR	it fast	The						5		
The PWRD submitted	road safety.	accidents and bolster	with a view to prevent	reflectors in roads	sufficient numbers of	installation of	chair emphasized on	reviewed and the	schemes were	under different	➤ The progress of works		ist progress of pending	The Chaired directed to make	149.	committee formed	Water users	iii) The total nos. of	Lumding LAC 92.	<li>ii) The total nos. of Jal</li>	107	schemes completed
										CO, Hojai	EE, PWD(K)										2	

ω

ile No. TND-49/5/2024-T&D-CD(LUM) (Computer No. 133299)

6	сл	4
	Social Sector	Economic Development
PWD (B), Hojai	Health & Family Welfare	Fishery
Construction of modern guest house at Lumding project is Land has been	<ul> <li>➢ E-KYC Problem regarding NFSA</li> <li>➢ Problem of Net Connectivity.</li> <li>➢ Problem faced on creating of ABHA ID.</li> </ul>	Communication made with concerned bank branches for releasing of more no KCC proposal.
➤ The chaired reviewed progress report of The projects under Lumding	<ul> <li>➤ The Chaired advice to provide in written so that it can be consult with Telecom sector</li> <li>➤ The Health Department submitted Hospital wise manpower status under Lumding LAC.</li> <li>The chaired reviewed performance report of health performance report of health</li> </ul>	Lumding Territori Road Sub-Division Road Sub-Division The Chair reviewed the st of ongoing works under Pradhan Mantri Matshya Sampada Yujana (PMMS) KCC for existing ponds & KCC for existing ponds & Scheme under Lumding C District.
	of Health & Family Welfare	DFDO

4

8	7	2
Economic Development	Economic Development	
DFO	DICC	
➤ Elephant Corridor issue at Lamsakhang,	➤ Man power Issue Banks are unwilling to provide loan	identified and although waiting for approval from district land advisory board.
➤ The chaired directed to make proper arrangement	<ul> <li>➤ The chaired directed to consult with the bank again.</li> <li>➤ The DICC submitted the progress report of PMEGP, PMFME &amp; CMAAA under Lumding LAC.</li> <li>➤ The chaired directed to completed the sector wise training of selected beneficiaries under CMAAA early as possible.</li> </ul>	Co-District. The Executive Engineer PWD submitted the report of construction of Co-District Office (RCC G + 4) at Lumding.
Divisional Forest Officer, Hojai	DICC	PWD(B), Hojai

СЛ

ile No. TND-49/5/2024-T&D-CD(LUM) (Computer No. 133299)

0

The meeting ended with vote of thanks from the Chair

Signed by Joy Shankar Sarma Date: 20-12-2024 15:33:11

Co-District Commissioner Lumding, Bamungaon

Memo No: CDC/LMG/CDDC/133299-A 14 3,

Date: 2.2. December, 2024

Copy to-

The District Commissioner of Hojai for favour of kind information.

Chief of Division, Evaluation and Monitoring Division, Transformation & Development Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information.

DIO, NIC, Hojai (i/c) for information and necessary action.

All the concerned officers for information & necessary action as per minutes

ŝ Office file.

**Co-District Commissioner** Lumding, Bamungaon (e-Signed)